
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:41 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

        

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5526
 
 mx: 5635
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5299
 
 mx: 6081
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 15.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8416
 
 mx: 8234
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 21.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 38/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:48 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4085
 
 mx: 3751
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 41.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2357
 
 mx: 2509
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 32.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8416
 
 mx: 8055
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 87.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 27/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:49 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5526
 
 mx: 5635
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 64.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5299
 
 mx: 6081
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 64.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5736
 
 mx: 8234
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 85.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:50 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1841
 
 mx: 2215
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 22.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1312
 
 mx: 1870
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 19.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5864
 
 mx: 3668
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 51.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 107/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:51 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2917
 
 mx: 683
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 20.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -668
 
 mx: 633
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 15.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2792
 
 mx: 5493
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 49.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 23/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:52 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3007
 
 mx: 2026
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 23.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -574
 
 mx: 665
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 16.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5361
 
 mx: 4758
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 57.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:52 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4602
 
 mx: 5325
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 42.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3295
 
 mx: 4085
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 45.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3782
 
 mx: 5038
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 54.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 106/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:53 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3636
 
 mx: 3613
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 40.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4099
 
 mx: 4116
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 42.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4759
 
 mx: 4689
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 47.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 146/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:54 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2480
 
 mx: 3224
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 31.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3129
 
 mx: 4072
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 35.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3173
 
 mx: 3844
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 38.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:55 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1027
 
 mx: 1371
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -722
 
 mx: 564
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 14.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3441
 
 mx: 3239
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 37.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 28 06:41:56 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181028_053410__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-28T05:34:11.804.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -46
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 10.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -82
 
 mx: 42
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -80
 
 mx: 32
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 11.6


